the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

#Grantham, Mayo, Van Otterloo & Co. LLC is the investment manager of the Acquirers and the Persons
Acting in Concert (PACs) and has made the investment decisions on behalf of the Acquirer and PACs.

DocuSign Envelope ID: D3818074-E1B1-4546-B51D-5946570B0A9D

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

______________________________

By Grantham, Mayo, Van Otterloo & Co. LLC
(In its capacity as the investment manager of GMO Emerging Markets Fund, a series of
GMO Trust, GMO Emerging Markets Equity Fund, a sub-fund of GMO Funds plc, and
MDPIM Emerging Markets Equity Pool)

Name: Garrett Hoffman
Designation: Risk and Controls Analyst

Place: Boston, MA (USA)

Date: August 1, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: D3818074-E1B1-4546-B51D-5946570B0A9D

Annexure 1

Details of sale and shareholding of Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PACs)2

Name of the
Acquirer and/or

PACs

Shareholding prior to disposal Shareholding post disposal
No. of shares

held
% No. of shares held %

Acquirer(s) / PACs
GMO Emerging
Markets Equity Fund

129,146 0.07% 98,327 0.05%

GMO Emerging
Markets Fund

11,567,064 6.18% 8,806,796 4.70%

GMO Emerging
Markets Select Equity
Fund

1,340,891 0.71% 0 0%

GMO Emerging
Domestic
Opportunities Equity
Fund

201,742 0.11% 0 0%

MDPIM Emerging
Markets Equity Pool

111,645 0.06% 85,004 0.05%

Total 13,350,488 7.13%

8,990,127 4.80%

2 The shareholding of the Target Company is obtained from the disclosures made by the Target Company on the website of the
stock exchanges.

DocuSign Envelope ID: D3818074-E1B1-4546-B51D-5946570B0A9D

		2023-08-01T05:13:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com